





## CA' FOSCARI UNIVERISTY OF VENICE

Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione iNEST"

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione iNEST"

WITH REGARDS to the call for applicants for awarding n. 1 Research Fellowship, duration 24 months, titled "Search engine for touristic destinations: fairness and explainability of ranking techniques based on machine learning" call Rep. n. 72/2023 – Prot. n. 104754 of 06/05/2023; published on 04/05/2023 on the University website: link.

WITH REGARDS TO clause 6 of the above-mentioned call for applicants;

WITH REGARDS TO the *Regolamento per il conferimento degli Assegni di Ricerca* [Research Fellowship Regulation]

WITH REGARDS TO the minutes of proceedings of the Selection Commission of the 24/05/2023

Hereby decides:

The under mentioned applicants are summoned for interview on

June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 12.30 p.m. (Italian time)

Surname	Name	Date of birth	Score	Admission
М.	F.	02/08/1994	59/60 points	Admitted
Р.	F.	23/10/1972	31/60 points	Not Admitted
Ι.	Ι.	22/01/1989	29/60 points	Not Admitted

The candidates are summoned for interview on June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 at 12.30 p.m. (Italian time) at the following link:

https://meet.google.com/dop-uhjb-mxq

Venice, May 25<sup>th</sup>, 2023

The coordinator of the Temporary Center "Progetto Ecosistema dell'Innovazione iNEST"

Prof. Fabrizio Panozzo